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Related full month physician services for End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) should be billed using the
appropriate CPT Codes in the range 90918 —90922 90951-90970 and billed under the physician’s
provider number. Physician services should not be billed under the facility's number.

When the patient is Medicare eligible, the facility/physician must follow the guidelines for filing claims for
Medicare/Medicaid coverage.
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